FACIAL REJUVENATION:
FROM MINIMALLY INVASIVE TO SURGICAL

FEB 28 - MAR 2, 2025
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Dear Respected Colleagues,

| am honored to invite you to the ISAPS China Course Meeting, which will be held from Feb28-Mar2, 2025, at the
GUANGZHOU YUEXIU INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS CENTER in Guangzhou China.

Plastic surgery represents the pinnacle of blending science with art. It requires a keen artistic eye and a
commitment to pioneering new technigues and continuously improving outcomes through scientific
Innovation.

This meeting will assemble some of the foremost experts in plastic, aesthetic, and reconstructive surgery. They
will share their insights on a range of procedures for the face and neck, including facelifts, neck lifts, from
minimal invasive to surgical .

As the premier surgical event, it draws plastic surgeons, trainees, and other allied health professionals from
around the globe. These attendees are eager to expand their knowledge, enhance clinical practices, anad
ultimately improve patient care and outcomes.

For generations, the International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery (ISAPS) has provided education and
growth opportunities for aesthetic and reconstructive plastic surgeons. Our event serves as a platform for
presenting new ideas, research, and innovations in all facets of Facial and Cervical Aesthetic Surgery—whether
reparative, reconstructive, rejuvenative, or regenerative.

We greatly value your participation, which supports the success of such events. | encourage you to enrich our
conference by also taking part in the exhibition.

Your presence would be greatly appreciated, and | look forward to welcoming you.

BRIEF AGENDA

ACTIVITY DETAILS EVENING EVENT

CONFERENCE
FEE

CADAVER DISSECTION +
February 28 FACIAL 8-AREA SURGICAL ACADEMIC LECTURE USD 150

DEMONSTRATION

ISAPS TEACHING WELCOME DINNER REGISTRATION
COURSE (Additional Charge)

USD 300

ISAPS TEACHING GANA DINNER
COURSE (Additional Charge)

FEB 28 - MAR 2, 2025




Section

The Main Venue
Precise Anatomy

&
Demonstration

The Main Venue
The 20th
Anniversary

Ceremony of
Plastic
&
Reconstructive
surgery,
Guangdong
Second
Provincial General
Hospital

Time

08:40-09:00

09:00-10:00

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

[ISEEOSTEES0

13:30-14:30

14:30-15:30

=050

16:30-1/:30

13:00-18:20

18:20-18:40

138:40-19:00

19:00-19:20

19:20-19:40

19:40-20:00

20:00-20:20

20:20-20:50

The 2nd South China Minimally Invasive Aesthetic Medicine Congress

AGENDA 28" FEB 2025

Topic Speaker

Opening Ceremony

Sculpted Contouring: HA & Botox Combination Treatment for Lower Face
Auricular Aesthetics: Sculpting Injection for Auricular Contouring
Everlasting Firming: PDLLA Injection for Full-Face Tightening

Nourishing rejuvenation: Collagen treatment for Perioral region

Lunch & Tea Break

Visual Highlight: CcTV Technique for Face Contouring and Lifting

Haute makeup: four zones & five Points “Re-point™ Injection

Contour projection: I-O-C MOD outlines lifting

Enhancement Lifting: Midline(Eyebrow, Nose and Chin) Contouring

Opening Ceremony & Welcome Remarks

Trials and Hardships: 20-Years-Development of Plastic

and Reconstructive Surgery Department Shengkang Luo

Aging and Anti-aging:From Basic Research to Clinic Zhenyu Ju

Auriolar Related Anatomy,Aesthetic and Filler Injection Haibin Wang

The Prevention: Management of Complications Zhongsheng Sun
Material Innovation:lnjection Technigue and Material

Science Youliang Zhang

Material Innovation:filler injection in European Zhiteng Liao
Sebastian

Changes in Facial Anatomy Cotofana

Last updated on February 17th, subject to the actual situation.

Highlights of the Conference

1.  Fresh Specimen Dissection and Practical Operations: High-definition live broadcast of injection dissection.

Moderator

Shengkang Luo
Qin LI
Jlanmel Huang
Wel Xia

Wel Hong

Guangyu Chen
Xia Dal
Zhongsheng Sun

Yaolin Huang

Haibin Wang

2. Frontier Injection Technology Analysis: Injection experts and anatomists jointly analyze frontier injection technologies.

3. nternational Conferences a
interpretations of internatio

Discussion of Clinical Frontl

clinical perspective.

nd Literature Interpretation: Focus on international developments and future prospects, with
nal conferences and literature.

ne Injection Cases: Rich discussions on frontline clinical cases, exploring treatment plans from a

Department of Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery , Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital

The Department oPlastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital is a key discipline of the hospi-
tal, boasting a strong team ofPlastic and Reconstructive Surgery. The department currently has 6 chief physicians, 1 associate chi

physician, and 5 attending physicians; 1 postdoctoral fellow, 6 doctors with doctoral degrees, and 7 with master's degrees, with 47

holding senior titles and 30% holding intermediate titles. They are rigorous in their approach and highly skilled, with extensive expe
ence in breast augmentation, ear deformity correction, lip and nose deformity repair, scar repair, facial and ocular-plastic surge

with rich experience in handling injection complications.

28" FEB 2025

ef
%

[ |

'y,
non-invasive injection beauty, cosmetic surgery, and skin beauty laser treatments. In particular, the department's breast augmenta-
tion and scarrepairtechnologies have received significant funding from the National Natural Science Foundation and the Guangdong

Provincial Science and Technology Plan Fund. The research on tissue engineering for
Foundation research project. Additionally, the center is a leading injection complicat

keloid construction is a National Natural Science
lon emergency treatment center in South Ching,




Section

Opening
Ceremony

Injectables
&
Beyond

Minimally
Invasive
Procedures

Ancillary
Procedures
for
Facial
Rejuvenation

Time

08:30-09:00

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-10:50

10:50-11:70

11:10-11:30

11:30-1T1:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-12:30

12:30-13:40

13:40-14:00

14:00-14:20

14:20-14:40

14:40-15:00

15:00-15:20

15:20-15:30

15:30-15:50

15:50-16:10

16:10-16:30

16:30-16:50

16:50-17:10

19:30-21:30

ISAPS China Course 2025
1t Mar 2025

Topic

Welcome Remarks
Shengkang Luo / Paraskevas Kontoes / Ahmad Saad / Lee L.Q.Pu

Fractional CO, laser peels and combined non surgical treatments
for facial rejuvenation

Non-Surgical technique for face and neck rejuvenation:
Microbotox and Microdroplet HA therapy

Ageing changes in the facial skull
New insight into the anatomy of facial ligaments
Discussion

Tea Break

A safe and most effective filler injection method for nose tip improve-

ment

Oriental aesthetics and filler injection: the future trend

Auricular related anatomy, aesthetics and filler injection

Anatomical logic of material selection for facial injections

Discussion

Lunch & Tea Break

35years of Asian Periorbital Surgery—wWhat works and what doesn't

Lower blepharoplasty with Mid Cheek Lift

Biplanar, bidirectional PDO thread facelift using deep plane facelift
principles

Vertical plication of the anterior facial fat:The Delta facelift

Discussion

Tea Break

The Single Suture Traction Technique (SSTT): A multifunctional
canthopexy that should be applied in every blepharoplasty

The innovation of fibre-optical lipolysis for scarless eye bag plasty

Why brows should be fashioned, not lifted

The gliding browlift: how does it hold up over time?

Discussion

Wine Party

Last updated on February 20th, subject to the actual situation.

1st-2"d MAR, 2025

Speaker

Paraskevas
Kontoes

Woffles Wu
Sufan wu

Shengkang Luo

Arthur Yu
Halyan Cul
Shengkang Luo

Sufan Wu

wWoffles Wu

Chin Ho Wong

Arthur Yu

James Grotting

Paraskevas
Kontoes

Halyan Cul

Chia Chi Kao

James Grotting

Moderator

Dan LI

Arthur Yu

Lee L.0Q.PuU

woffles Wu

Ahmad Saad

Lee L.Q.Pu

Paraskevas
Kontoes

James Grotting

woffles Wu




Section

Opening

The State of
Facial

Rejuvenation

Endoscopic
&
Non-endo-
Sscopic
In Facelift

The Artin
Facelift

Aesthetic
Plastic
surgery
Journal
Best Paper
Award

Time

08:30-08:40

08:40-09:00

09:00-09:20

09:20-09:40

09:40-10:00

10:00-10:20

10:20-10:30

10:30-10:50

10:50-11:10

11:10-11:30

11:30-1T1:50

11:50-12:10

12:10-13:10

13:10-13:30

13:30-13:50

13:50-14:10

14:10-14:30

14:30-14:50

14:50-15:00

15:00-18:30

19:00-21:00

ISAPS China Course 2025
2"d Mar 2025

Topic
Welcome Remarks

Surgical approach to facial rejuvenation in Asians:
indications, safety, and outcome

The vertical suspension suture lifting for face and neck rejuvenation

Ponytail Lift & Facelift : A Scarless Facial Beautification
and Rejuvenation perfect for the Asian face

Contemporary facelift (video,30:15)

Discussion

Tea Break

Endoscopic brow & midface lift: a minimally invasive alternative
Scarless non-endoscopic midface lift

Upper lip lift, why and how(Video,24:30)

Endoscopic Forenead and Midface Lift

Discussion

Lunch & Tea Break

Demystifying the Deep Plane Faceliftin Asian Patients
Finesse in upper lip lift and non-incisional corner lift

Endoscopic facelift surgery—30 years experience

Vertical superior vector suspension of the anterior mobile face with the

V placation facelift: A volumization and lifting technique

DIscussion

Tea Break

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Journal BEST Paper Competition

Speaker

Lee L.Q.Pu
woffles Wu
Chia chi Kao

Timothy Marten

Ahmad Saad
Lee L.Q.Pu

Timothy Marten

Jung Wu

Chin Ho Wong
Chia chi Kao

Jung Wu

Paraskevas
Kontoes

Judge: Yang An / Haiyan Cui / Dan Li / Chunjun Liu / Shengkang Luo / Feng Lu / Sufan Wu

/ Nanze YU

Dinner & Awards Ceremony

Last updated on February 20th, subject to the actual situation.

1st-2"d MAR, 2025

Moderator

Shengkang Luo
Ahmad Saad

Paraskevas
Kontoes

Ahmad Saad

Chin Ho Wong

Chia Chi Kao

Ahmad Saad

Chin Ho Wong

Lee L.Q.Pu
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