





ISAPS CHINA COURSE

FACIAL REJUVENATION:
FROM MINIMALLY INVASIVE TO SURGICAL

FEB 28 - MAR 2, 2025

YUEXIU INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE CENTER GUANGZHOU CHINA

INVITATION

ISAPS CHINA COURSE

Dear Respected Colleagues,

I am honored to invite you to the ISAPS China Course Meeting, which will be held from Feb28-Mar2, 2025, at the GUANGZHOU YUEXIU INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS CENTER in Guangzhou China.

Plastic surgery represents the pinnacle of blending science with art. It requires a keen artistic eye and a commitment to pioneering new techniques and continuously improving outcomes through scientific innovation.

This meeting will assemble some of the foremost experts in plastic, aesthetic, and reconstructive surgery. They will share their insights on a range of procedures for the face and neck, including facelifts, neck lifts, from minimal invasive to surgical.

As the premier surgical event, it draws plastic surgeons, trainees, and other allied health professionals from around the globe. These attendees are eager to expand their knowledge, enhance clinical practices, and ultimately improve patient care and outcomes.

For generations, the International Society of Aesthetic Plastic Surgery (ISAPS) has provided education and growth opportunities for aesthetic and reconstructive plastic surgeons. Our event serves as a platform for presenting new ideas, research, and innovations in all facets of Facial and Cervical Aesthetic Surgery—whether reparative, reconstructive, rejuvenative, or regenerative.

We greatly value your participation, which supports the success of such events. I encourage you to enrich our conference by also taking part in the exhibition.

Your presence would be greatly appreciated, and I look forward to welcoming you.

Dr. Shengkang Luo MD, Ph.D Professor of Plastic Surgery, Chief Plastic Surgeon Department of Plastic and Aesthetic Surgery, Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital, China

BRIEF AGENDA

DATE	ACTIVITY DETAILS	EVENING EVENT	CONFERENCE FEE	
February 28	CADAVER DISSECTION + FACIAL 8-AREA SURGICAL DEMONSTRATION	ACADEMIC LECTURE	USD 150	
March 1	ISAPS TEACHING COURSE	WELCOME DINNER (Additional Charge)	USD 300	
March 2	ISAPS TEACHING COURSE	GANA DINNER (Additional Charge)		



PRE-COURSE

The 2nd South China Minimally Invasive Aesthetic Medicine Congress AGENDA 28th FEB 2025

Section	Time	Topic	Speaker	Moderator	
The Main Venue Precise Anatomy & Demonstration	08:40-09:00	Opening Ceremony	Shengkang Luo		
	09:00-10:00	Sculpted Contouring: HA & Botox Combination Treatmer	Qin Li		
	10:00-11:00	Auricular Aesthetics: Sculpting Injection for Auricular Contouring		Jianmei Huang	
	11:00-12:00	Everlasting Firming: PDLLA Injection for Full-Face Tighte	Wei Xia		
	12:00-13:00	Nourishing rejuvenation: Collagen treatment for Periora	Wei Hong		
	13:00-13:30	Lunch & Tea Break			
	13:30-14:30	Visual Highlight: CcTV Technique for Face Contouring an	Guangyu Chen		
	14:30-15:30	Haute makeup: four zones & five Points "Re-point" Injec	Xia Dai		
	15:30-16:30	Contour projection: I-O-C MOD outlines lifting	Zhongsheng Sun		
	16:30-17:30	Enhancement Lifting: Midline(Eyebrow, Nose and Chin) Contouring		Yaolin Huang	
The Main Venue The 20th Anniversary Ceremony of Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery, Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital	18:00-18:20	Opening Ceremony & Welcome Remarks			
	18:20-18:40	Trials and Hardships: 20-Years-Development of Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery Department	Shengkang Luo	Haibin Wang	
	18:40-19:00	Aging and Anti-aging:From Basic Research to Clinic	Zhenyu Ju		
	19:00-19:20	Auriolar Related Anatomy, Aesthetic and Filler Injection	Haibin Wang		
	19:20-19:40	The Prevention: Management of Complications	Zhongsheng Sun		
	19:40-20:00	Material Innovation:Injection Technique and Material Science	Youliang Zhang		
	20:00-20:20	Material Innovation:filler injection in European	Zhifeng Liao		
	20:20-20:50	Changes in Facial Anatomy	Sebastian Cotofana		

Last updated on February 17th, subject to the actual situation.

Highlights of the Conference

- 1. Fresh Specimen Dissection and Practical Operations: High-definition live broadcast of injection dissection.
- 2. Frontier Injection Technology Analysis: Injection experts and anatomists jointly analyze frontier injection technologies.
- 3. International Conferences and Literature Interpretation: Focus on international developments and future prospects, with interpretations of international conferences and literature.
- 4. Discussion of Clinical Frontline Injection Cases: Rich discussions on frontline clinical cases, exploring treatment plans from a clinical perspective.

Department of Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital

The Department oPlastic and Reconstructive Surgery, Guangdong Second Provincial General Hospital is a key discipline of the hospital, boasting a strong team ofPlastic and Reconstructive Surgery. The department currently has 6 chief physicians, 1 associate chief physician, and 5 attending physicians; 1 postdoctoral fellow, 6 doctors with doctoral degrees, and 7 with master's degrees, with 41% holding senior titles and 30% holding intermediate titles. They are rigorous in their approach and highly skilled, with extensive experience in breast augmentation, ear deformity correction, lip and nose deformity repair, scar repair, facial and ocular-plastic surgery, non-invasive injection beauty, cosmetic surgery, and skin beauty laser treatments. In particular, the department's breast augmentation and scar repair technologies have received significant funding from the National Natural Science Foundation and the Guangdong Provincial Science and Technology Plan Fund. The research on tissue engineering for keloid construction is a National Natural Science Foundation research project. Additionally, the center is a leading injection complication emergency treatment center in South China, with rich experience in handling injection complications.

ISAPS CHINA COURSE

ISAPS China Course 2025 1st Mar 2025

Section	Time	Topic	Speaker	Moderator
Opening Ceremony	08:30-09:00	Welcome Remarks Shengkang Luo / Paraskevas Kontoes / Ahmad Saad / Lee L.Q.Pu		Dan Li
Injectables & Beyond	09:00-09:20	Fractional CO ₂ laser peels and combined non surgical treatments for facial rejuvenation	Paraskevas Kontoes	Arthur Yu Lee L.Q.Pu
	09:20-09:40	Non-Surgical technique for face and neck rejuvenation: Microbotox and Microdroplet HA therapy	Woffles Wu	
	09:40-10:00	Ageing changes in the facial skull	Sufan Wu	
	10:00-10:20	New insight into the anatomy of facial ligaments	Shengkang Luo	
	10:20-10:40	Discussion		
	10:40-10:50	Tea Break		
	10:50-11:10	A safe and most effective filler injection method for nose tip improve- ment	Arthur Yu	
	11:10-11:30	Oriental aesthetics and filler injection: the future trend	Haiyan Cui	
	11:30-11:50	Auricular related anatomy, aesthetics and filler injection	Shengkang Luo	Woffles Wu Ahmad Saad
	11:50-12:10	Anatomical logic of material selection for facial injections	Sufan Wu	
	12:10-12:30	Discussion		
	12:30-13:40	Lunch & Tea Break		
	13:40-14:00	35 years of Asian Periorbital Surgery–What works and what doesn't	Woffles Wu	Lee L.Q.Pu Paraskevas Kontoes
	14:00-14:20	Lower blepharoplasty with Mid Cheek Lift	Chin Ho Wong	
Minimally Invasive Procedures	14:20-14:40	Biplanar, bidirectional PDO thread facelift using deep plane facelift principles	Arthur Yu	
	14:40-15:00	Vertical plication of the anterior facial fat:The Delta facelift	James Grotting	
	15:00-15:20	Discussion		
	15:20-15:30	Tea Break		
Ancillary Procedures for Facial Rejuvenation	15:30-15:50	The Single Suture Traction Technique (SSTT): A multifunctional canthopexy that should be applied in every blepharoplasty	Paraskevas Kontoes	James Grotting Woffles Wu
	15:50-16:10	The innovation of fibre-optical lipolysis for scarless eye bag plasty	Haiyan Cui	
	16:10-16:30	Why brows should be fashioned, not lifted	Chia Chi Kao	
	16:30-16:50	The gliding browlift: how does it hold up over time?	James Grotting	
	16:50-17:10	Discussion		
	19:30-21:30	Wine Party		

Last updated on February 20th, subject to the actual situation.

ISAPS CHINA COURSE

ISAPS China Course 2025 2nd Mar 2025

Section	Time	Topic	Speaker	Moderator
Opening	08:30-08:40	Welcome Remarks		Shengkang Luo Ahmad Saad
The State of Facial Rejuvenation	08:40-09:00	Surgical approach to facial rejuvenation in Asians: indications, safety, and outcome	Lee L.Q.Pu	Paraskevas Kontoes Ahmad Saad
	09:00-09:20	The vertical suspension suture lifting for face and neck rejuvenation	Woffles Wu	
	09:20-09:40	Ponytail Lift & Facelift : A Scarless Facial Beautification and Rejuvenation perfect for the Asian face	Chia chi Kao	
	09:40-10:00	Contemporary facelift (video, 30:15)	Timothy Marten	
	10:00-10:20	Discussion		
	10:20-10:30	Tea Break		
	10:30-10:50	Endoscopic brow & midface lift: a minimally invasive alternative	Ahmad Saad	
Endoscopic & Non-endo- scopic in Facelift	10:50-11:10	Scarless non-endoscopic midface lift	Lee L.Q.Pu	Chin Ho Wong Chia Chi Kao
	11:10-11:30	Upper lip lift, why and how(Video, 24:30)	Timothy Marten	
	11:30-11:50	Endoscopic Forehead and Midface Lift	Jung Wu	
	11:50-12:10	Discussion		
	12:10-13:10	Lunch & Tea Break		
	13:10-13:30	Demystifying the Deep Plane Facelift in Asian Patients	Chin Ho Wong	Ahmad Saad Chin Ho Wong
The Art in Facelift	13:30-13:50	Finesse in upper lip lift and non-incisional corner lift	Chia chi Kao	
	13:50-14:10	Endoscopic facelift surgery–30 years experience	Jung Wu	
	14:10-14:30	Vertical superior vector suspension of the anterior mobile face with the V placation facelift: A volumization and lifting technique	Paraskevas Kontoes	
	14:30-14:50	Discussion		
	14:50-15:00	Tea Break		
Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Journal	15:00-18:30	Aesthetic Plastic Surgery Journal BEST Paper Competition Judge: Yang An / Haiyan Cui / Dan Li / Chunjun Liu / Shengkang Luo / Feng Lu / Sufan Wu / Nanze Yu		Lee L.Q.Pu
Best Paper Award	19:00-21:00	Dinner & Awards Ceremony		

Last updated on February 20th, subject to the actual situation.